
St. Bonaventure (1-2) -vs- Bucknell (0-1)
3/6/2021 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Graham Field)

 
 

 
 
St. Bonaventure Goals: FOX, Courtney (4); JOHNSON, Destinee (2); MAZUR, Maddie (2); EASTERDAY, Ashley (2); HILTZ, Abby (1) 
Assists: ANDERSON, Nora (2); OBEE, Jerica (1) 
 
Bucknell Goals: Cashwell, Emma (2); McHale, Laurel (2); Walsh, Caroline (2); Peeples, Kali (2); Wendell, Katie (1); Bradbury, Julia (1) 
Assists: Wendell, Katie (4); McHale, Laurel (2); Calabria, Eve (1); Cashwell, Emma (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Graham Field
Penalties: McHale, Laurel 2nd/06:48; MANZELLI, Teri 2nd/04:09; Peeples, Kali 2nd/00:08; Kohlbrenner, Tatumn 3rd/05:12

Date: 3/6/2021 Score 1 2 3 Total
St. Bonaventure 5 5 1 11
Bucknell 4 6 0 10

Shots 1 2 3 Total
St. Bonaventure 15 16 1 32
Bucknell 17 20 0 37

Shots On Goal
St. Bonaventure 9 10 1 20
Bucknell 10 13 0 23

Saves
St. Bonaventure 6 7 0 13
Bucknell 4 5 0 9

Turnovers
St. Bonaventure 6 8 0 14
Bucknell 6 7 1 14

Clears 1 2 3 Total

St. Bonaventure
12-
13

12-
14 1-1 25-28

Bucknell 7-8
9-
12 0-0 16-20

Ground Balls
St. Bonaventure 10 12 1 23
Bucknell 10 8 0 18

Draw Controls
St. Bonaventure 4 3 0 7
Bucknell 6 9 1 16

Free-Position Shots
St. Bonaventure 6 5 0 11
Bucknell 3 5 0 8

Fouls
St. Bonaventure 10 9 0 19
Bucknell 10 10 1 21



St. Bonaventure 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 LOSQUADRO, Jessica 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 4 JOHNSON, Destinee 2 0 2 10 1 0 1 0 2-4 0
A 9 HOGAN, Kassi 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 10 DAVIDSON, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
M 11 MAZUR, Maddie 2 0 2 6 1 1 0 1 0
M 12 ANDERSON, Nora 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0-1 0
D 13 MANZELLI, Teri 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
G 29 HERRICK, Ashley 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
D 32 SZYMUSIAK, Paige 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
D 36 MAHON, Emily 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 0
A 41 HILTZ, Abby 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0-1 0
M 42 FOX, Courtney 4 0 4 5 1 1 2 0 2-3 0

1 GONSIOREK, Savannah 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
5 HILL, Andrea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 OWENS, Sarah 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
20 EASTERDAY, Ashley 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 1-1 0
21 MUNDENAR, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 HOWE, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 4 0
23 OBEE, Jerica 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 SCHOTT, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 3 14 32 23 14 8 7 5-11 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 HERRICK, Ashley 66:00 10 13 W



Bucknell 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Baird, Emily 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
A 3 Wendell, Katie 1 4 5 2 2 2 1 2 1-2 0
A 6 Calabria, Eve 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
A 16 McHale, Laurel 2 2 4 6 0 2 0 2 1-2 0
D 20 Macris, Eva 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 21 Payer, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
M 23 Bradbury, Julia 1 0 1 6 2 0 2 2 0-1 0
D 25 Walsh, Caroline 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0
D 28 Neff, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 35 Kohlbrenner, Tatumn 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0
A 40 Mayer, Ellie 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
G 45 Kinnee, Lauren 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0

2 Rode, Mason 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0
14 Cashwell, Emma 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
15 Walsh, Gabby 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
19 Macleod, Phoebe 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-1 0
27 Peeples, Kali 2 0 2 4 2 1 1 3 0

Totals 10 8 18 37 18 14 8 16 2-8 21

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Kinnee, Lauren 66:00 11 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SBUW BUCKNELL
1st 20:42 JOHNSON, Destinee Unassisted 1 0
1st 18:27 Cashwell, Emma Wendell, Katie 1 1
1st 08:14 Walsh, Caroline Wendell, Katie 1 2
1st 05:55 Peeples, Kali Wendell, Katie 1 3
1st 05:06 Walsh, Caroline Calabria, Eve 1 4
1st 03:15 FOX, Courtney Unassisted 2 4
1st 01:25 JOHNSON, Destinee Unassisted 3 4
1st 00:54 FOX, Courtney Unassisted 4 4
1st 00:09 FOX, Courtney Unassisted 5 4
2nd 26:09 MAZUR, Maddie ANDERSON, Nora 6 4
2nd 25:43 Bradbury, Julia Wendell, Katie 6 5
2nd 25:21 Peeples, Kali Unassisted 6 6
2nd 22:19 EASTERDAY, Ashley Unassisted 7 6
2nd 18:37 FOX, Courtney Unassisted 8 6
2nd 09:04 McHale, Laurel Unassisted 8 7
2nd 06:09 HILTZ, Abby (UP) OBEE, Jerica 9 7
2nd 04:59 McHale, Laurel Cashwell, Emma 9 8
2nd 04:12 Wendell, Katie McHale, Laurel 9 9
2nd 01:41 MAZUR, Maddie Unassisted 10 9
2nd 00:13 Cashwell, Emma McHale, Laurel 10 10
3rd 04:28 EASTERDAY, Ashley (UP) ANDERSON, Nora 11 10

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 06:48 BUCKNELL McHale, Laurel YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:09 SBUW MANZELLI, Teri YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:08 BUCKNELL Peeples, Kali YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:12 BUCKNELL Kohlbrenner, Tatumn YELLOW CARD


